
Dates (From) (To) Event

Sun 19-Sept-2021 Fall Semester 2021/2022 Classes Begin (15 weeks instruction)

Sun 19-Sept-2021 Thu 23-Sept-2021 Add and Drop and Late Registration for Fall Semester 2021/2022

Sat 25-Sept-2021 Last day to withdraw from a course without financial penalty

Sun 26-Sept-2021 - Sat 2-Oct-2021 50% Financial Penalty on dropped courses 

Sun 3-Oct-2021 - Sat 9-Oct-2021 75% Financial Penalty on dropped courses 

Sun 10-Oct-2021 100% Financial Penalty on dropped courses

Thu 25-Nov-2021 Last day to drop a course and receive a  "W" for Fall 2021/2022

Sun 28-Nov-2021 - Thu 30-Dec-2021 Early Registration for Spring 2021/2022

Thu 9-Dec-2021 Last day to withdraw from the semester

Thu 30-Dec-2021 Last day to apply for graduation (Fall 2021/2022)

Thu 30-Dec-2021 Last day to withdraw from the University for Fall 2021/2022

Thu 30-Dec-2021 Fall Semester Classes End

Sat 1-Jan-2022 Sun 2-Jan-2022 University Holiday/ New Year's Day

Tues 4-Jan-2022 - Wed 12-Jan-2022 Fall Final Exams 

Fri 14-Jan-2022 Last day to post final grades for Fall 2021/2022

Sun 16-Jan-2022 - Sat 22-Jan-2022 Open Registration for Spring 2021/2022

Sun 23-Jan-2022 Spring Semester 2021/2022 Classes Begin (15 weeks instruction)

Sun 23-Jan-2022 - Thu 27-Jan-2022 Add and drop and Late Registration for Spring 2021/2022

Sat 29-Jan-2022 Last day to withdraw from a course without financial penalty

Sun 30-Jan-2022  Sat 5-Feb-2022 50% Financial Penalty on dropped courses 

Sun 6-Feb-2022  Sat 12-Feb-2022 75% Financial Penalty on dropped courses 

Sun 13-Feb-2022  100% Financial Penalty on dropped courses

Fri 25-Feb-2022 University Holiday/ Independence Day

Sat 26-Feb-2022 University Holiday/ Liberation Day

Tue 1-Mar-2022 University Holiday/Al-Israa Wal Miraj

Thu 31-Mar-2022 Last day to drop a course and receive a  "W" for Spring 2021/2022

Sat 2-Apr-2022 First day of Ramadan

Sun 17-Apr-2022 - Thu 12-May-2022 Early Registration for Summer 2021/2022

Thu 14-Apr-2022 Last day to withdraw from the semester

Mon 2-May-2022 - Wed 4-May-2022 University Holiday/Eid Al-Fetr

Thu 12-May-2022 Last day to apply for Graduation for Spring 2021/2022

Thu 12-May-2022 Last day to withdraw from the University

Thu 12-May-2022 Spring Semester Classes End

Mon 16-May-2022 - Sat 21-May-2022 Spring 2021/2022 Final Exams

Sun 22-May-2022 Last day to post final grades for Spring 2021/2022

Mon 23-May-2022 - Open Registration for Summer 2021/2022

Tue 24-May-2022 Summer Semester 2021/2022 Classes Begin (6 Weeks instruction)

Tue 24-May-2022 - Mon 30-May-2022 Add and drop and Late Registration for Summer 2021/2022

Tue 31-May-2022 - Thu 2-Jun-2022 50% Financial Penalty on dropped courses

Fri 3-Jun-2022 - Sun 5-Jun-2022 75% Financial Penalty on dropped courses

Tue 6-Jun-2022 100% Financial Penalty on dropped courses

Thu 16-Jun-2022 Last day to drop a course and receive a  "W" for Summer 2021/2022

Thu 30-Jun-2022 Last day to apply for Summer Graduation 2021/2022

Thu 30-Jun-2022 Summer Semester Classes End

Sat 2-Jul-2022 - Mon 4-Jul-2022 Summer semester Final Exams

Wed 6-Jul-2022 Last day to post final grades for Summer 2021/2022

Fri 8-Jul-2022 University Holiday/ Day of Arafa

Sat 9-Jul-2022 - Mon 11-Jul-2022 University Holiday/ Eid Al-Adha

Sun 24-Jul-2022 - Thu 13-Aug-2022 Early Registration for Fall 2022/2023

Sat 30-Jul-2022 University Holiday/ New Hijri Year

Sun 28-Aug-2022 - Sat 24-Sept-2022 Open Registration for Fall 2022/2023
Sun 25-Sep-2022 Fall Semester 2022/2023 Classes Begin (15 weeks instruction)

Classes Begin/End

University Holiday

Registration Period


